GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:388
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010

SETTING UP OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTRE ON PPP MODE
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether CBSE proposes to set up its own Research and Development Centre on Public-Private-Partnership mode;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the benefit likely to accrue to all its stakeholders as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)

(a)and (b): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) proposes to establish a Centre for Assessment, Evaluation and Research on private public partnership (PPP) mode. The objectives of the Centre are :

(i) to create research capability and assessment resources of international quality,

(ii) to establisha system through diagnostic testing to provide input to CBSE regarding student learning a s well a s providing professional development and leadership training, and

(iii) to conduct research into policies and programs that can improve student learning and teaching quality.
(c) : By providing training to the teachers of the schools regarding the school assessment policies and resources, the Centre will help teachers to master their subject matter, facilitate student learning, encourage students to become lifelong partners, and continually develop themselves and their teaching practices.

The Centre will help create an effective teaching environment in school keeping in view the need for quality education comparable to international standards.
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